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RESOLUTION 06- 25 

WHEREAS the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of 

what was budgeted for 2005/2006. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved 'by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the of 

----=.F-=.eb"'""'r"'""u""'a"""ry..__ __ , 2006 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENlJE 
04000000-389910 Balances Forward-Cash $ 615,168 

APPROPRIATION 
04225522-562001 
046215 62-564001 
04730541-563012 
04 730541-563022 
04222522-549224 
04999599-599002 

Building-Station #40 $ 
Equip-$5,000 or greater $ 
Dev Agreement-Wahnart Sidewalk $ 
Dev Agreement-Mare} $ 
Fire Prevention Week $ 
Reserves for BCC Allocations $ 

$ 

ADOPTED this 27th day of February 2006. 

ATTEST: 

800 
10,648 
10,000 
5,000 

398 
588,322 
615,168 


