## **RESOLUTION 06-25**

**WHEREAS** the Municipal Service Fund has carried forward cash, in excess of what was budgeted for 2005/2006.

**WHEREAS** this revenue was not anticipated in the 2005/2006 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFOR	RE resolved by the Board of County	Con	nmissioners	, Nas	sav
County, Florida in regul	ar session, duly assembled on t	he	27th	_day	o
February , 2006 th	e following budget amendment purs	uan	t to Florida	Statu	ites
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be add	opted:		,		
REVENUE					
04000000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$	615,168		
APPROPRIATION					
04225522-562001	Building-Station #40	\$	800		
04621562-564001	Equip-\$5,000 or greater	\$	10,648		
04730541-563012	Dev Agreement-Walmart Sidewalk	\$	10,000		
04730541-563022	Dev Agreement-Marel	\$	5,000		
04222522-549224	Fire Prevention Week	\$	398		
04999599-599002	Reserves for BCC Allocations	\$	588,322		
		\$	615.168		

ADOPTED this 27th	_day of _February	, 2006.
-------------------	-------------------	---------

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK

CHAIRMAN